eCore 169.00
eMajor 250.00
M.Ed./M.A.T Collaborative 385.00 385.00
WebBSIT 350.00 350.00
WebMBA 739.00 739.00
- ———__00000_/]
BSClinicalLabSciences 412.00 412.00
BSin DentalHygiene 320.00 320.00
BSin HealthInformation Admin 400.00 400.00
BSin NuclearMedicineTechnology 412.00 412.00
BSin RespiratoryTherapy 350.00 350.00
Certificatein ActiveAging 400.00 400.00
Certificatein HealthInformation Admin 412.00 412.00
Certificatein SpeciaEducation 400.00 400.00
DNP 453.00 453.00
GraduateReading=ndorsement 400.00
MEdCurriculum& Instruction 400.00 400.00
MEdEducationaleadership 400.00 400.00
MHSin ClinicalLabSciences 515.00 515.00
MPA 600.00 600.00
Med TeachelLeadership 400.00 400.00
PostBacCertificatein HealthProfessiong&ducation 400.00 400.00

PostBaccCertificatein Sports
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Description

Adult Education M.Ed.

AvianHealthMedicine M.A.H.M

Classicdlanguage¢PostBaccalaureate)

Education WorkforceEducationM.Ed.

EducationaPsychologyith Areaof Emphasisn Giftedand CreativeEd. Ed.S.
EducationaPsychologyvith Areaof Emphasisn Giftedand CreativeEd. M.Ed.
EducationaPsychology/Areaf Emphasisn AppliedCognition& Development M.Ed.
FinanciaPlanningHousingand ConsumeiEconomics M.S.

FoodTechnology M.F.T.

GeneraBusiness BBA(Undergraduate)

Giftedand CreativeEd. Teachingendorsement

HumanResourceand OrganizationaDevelopment M.Ed.
InstructionalTechnologyor Learning GraduateCertificate
InterdisciplinaryQualitativeStudies GraduateCertificate

Internet Technology M.I.T.

LearningDesigrand Technology/Areaf Emphasisn InstructionalDesigrand Development M.Ed.

LearningDesigrand Technology/Areaf Emphasisn InstructionalTechnology M.Ed.
LearningDesigrand Technology/Areaf Emphasisn SchoolLibraryMedia M.Ed.
LearningDesignand Technology M.Ed.

Middle SchooEducation M.Ed.

MusicEducation M.M.Ed.

NarrativeMediaWriting M.F.A.

PharmacyClinicalPharmaceuticahnd BiomedicaRegAffairs GraduateCertificate
PharmacyClinicalTrialsDesignand Management GraduateCertificate
PharmacyRegulatoryAffairs(Nonthesis) M.S.
PharmacyRegulatoryAffairs(Thesis) M.S.

Readindg=ducation M.Ed.

SocialStudiesEducation M.Ed.

SportCoaching GraduateCertificate

eLearningDesign GraduateCertificate

BSN DNPPathway
BachelorGeneralStudiesOnline
Certificatein AppliedEconomics
Certificatein AppliedResearctand Evaluation
Certificatein EnterpriseResourcéPlanning
Certificatein InterprofessionalCollaboratiorfor Multiple ChronicConditions
Certificatein PsychiatricMental HealthNP
Certificatein PublicHealth
Certificatein Publicand Non Profit Management
Certificatein Public 0 A 410.00 410.00
Profit
Certificatein )wnO 410.00 $#10.00

PreviousRate

Health

629.00
629.00
629.00
629.00
629.00
629.00
629.00
629.00
629.00
562.00
629.00
629.00
629.00
629.00
825.00
629.00
629.00
629.00
629.00
629.00
629.00
984.00
720.00
720.00
720.00
720.00
629.00
629.00
629.00
629.00

550.00
204.00
410.00

667.00
410.00
410.00

410.00

New Rate

629.00
629.00
587.00
629.00
629.00
629.00
629.00
629.00
629.00
562.00
629.00
629.00
629.00
629.00
825.00
629.00
629.00
629.00
629.00
629.00
629.00
984.00
720.00
720.00
720.00
720.00
629.00
629.00
629.00
629.00

550.00
204.00
410.00
410.00r
667.00
410.00
410.00
410.00r

41
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EDSSecondargducation
EDSSpeciaEducation

Endorsement OnlineTeachingand Learning
Endorsement ReadingPostbac
Endorsement Meachet_eader

MATwith concentrationin SpeciaEducation

MEDCurriculum& Instruction: Accomplished’eaching GOML

MEDEarlyChildhoodEducation
MEDEGd.Leadership
MEDiInstructionalTechnology GOML
MEDMiddle GradesEducation
MEDReadingeducation
MEDSecondaryEducation
MEDSpeciaEducation
MSAppliedEconomics
MSComputerScience
MSKinesiologyCoachindeducationconcentration)
MSKinesiology

410.00
410.00
410.00
410.00

410.00
385.00
410.00
410.00
385.00
410.00
410.00
410.00
410.00
410.00
410.00
410.00
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PerCreditHour Rate
.~ Descpton  PreviousRate  NewRate
Etuition rate tndergraduate 232.00
Etuition rate eCorematching 169.00 .
- ___00000_]
MASOnlineProgram 385.00
MSNOnlineProgram 385.00
BAEnNglishOnlineProgram 220.00
BAHistoryOnlineProgram 220.00
BASAdminMgmnt OnlineProgram 220.00
BASTechMgmnt OnlineProgram 220.00
BSDHRDHCompletionOnlineProgram 220.00
BSNRNCompletionOnlineProgram 220.00 .
- _________________000_]
Doctoratein Educatioronline (Ed.D.) 450.00
Graduateonline 301.00
MSAppliedComputerScience 329.00
Mastersin Education_eadershipnline (M.Ed) 385.00
Mastersof Busines®\dministrationonline (MBA) 739.00
Mastersof Sciencen Nursingonline 385.00

RNto BSNonline 290.00 29/TT31 T
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OnlineTuitionRate Mastersin IT 255.00 255.00
OnlineTuitionRate Mastersin NURS 285.00 255.00
OnlineTuitionRate tndergrad 169.00 169.00
EfuitionRate 200.00 200.00
AssociateTrackErate 183.00 183.00
BachelorTrackErate 259.00 259.00
GraduateE Rate 317.00 317.00
OnlineTuitionRate 108.00 108.00
EfuitionRate 136.00 136.00
EfuitionRate 136.00 136.00
OnlineTuition 130.00 130.00
BAin Fireand EmergencyserviceAdministration 91.00 91.00
OnlineTuitionRate 111.00 111.00

7/4/2016 50f5



