Description	PreviousRate	New Rate
eCore	169.00	169.00
eMajor	250.00	199.00
M.Ed./M.A.T.Collaborative	385.00	385.00
WebBSIT	350.00	350.00
WebMBA	739.00	739.00
BSClinicalLabSciences	412.00	412.00
BSin DentalHygiene	320.00	320.00
BSin HealthInformation Admin	400.00	400.00
BSin NuclearMedicineTechnology	412.00	412.00
BSin RespiratoryTherapy	350.00	350.00
Certificatein ActiveAging	400.00	400.00
Certificatein HealthInformation Admin	412.00	412.00
Certificatein SpeciaEducation	400.00	400.00
DNP	453.00	453.00
GraduateReadingEndorsement	400.00	
MEdCurriculum& Instruction	400.00	400.00
MEdEducationaLeadership	400.00	400.00
MHSin ClinicaLabSciences	515.00	515.00
MPA	600.00	600.00
Med TeacherLeadership	400.00	400.00
PostBacCertificatein HealthProfessions Education	400.00	400.00
PostBaccCertificatein Sports		

University Systemof Georgia FY2017E i Tuition Rates Per Credit Hour Rate

PerGredit Hour Rate				
Description	PreviousRate	New Rate		
Adult Education M.Ed.	629.00	629.00		
Adult Education M.Ed. AvianHealthMedicine M.A.H.M	629.00	629.00		
ClassicaLanguage(PostBaccalaureate)	629.00	587.00		
Education WorkforceEducationM.Ed.	629.00	629.00		
Education Workingeeducationwi.Ed. EducationaPsychologywith Areaof Emphasish Gifted and CreativeEd. Ed.S.	629.00	629.00		
Educational Education of Educat	629.00	629.00		
Educational Sychology/Area f Emphasish Applied Cognition Development M.Ed.	629.00	629.00		
	629.00	629.00		
FinanciaPlanning,HousingandConsumeEconomics M.S.	629.00	629.00		
FoodTechnology M.F.T.				
GeneraBusiness BBA(Undergraduate)	562.00	562.00		
GiftedandCreativeEd. TeachingEndorsement	629.00	629.00		
HumanResourceandOrganizationaDevelopment M.Ed.	629.00	629.00		
InstructionalTechnologyfor Learning GraduateCertificate	629.00	629.00		
InterdisciplinaryQualitativeStudies GraduateCertificate	629.00	629.00		
Internet Technology M.I.T.	825.00	825.00		
LearningDesignandTechnology/Areaof Emphasis InstructionalDesignandDevelopment M.Ed.	629.00	629.00		
LearningDesignandTechnology/Areaof Emphasisn InstructionalTechnology M.Ed.	629.00	629.00		
LearningDesignandTechnology/Areaof Emphasisn SchoolLibraryMedia M.Ed.	629.00	629.00		
LearningDesignandTechnology M.Ed.	629.00	629.00		
Middle SchoolEducation M.Ed.	629.00	629.00		
MusicEducation M.M.Ed.	629.00	629.00		
NarrativeMediaWriting M.F.A.	984.00	984.00		
PharmacyClinicalPharmaceuticaandBiomedicaRegAffairs GraduateCertificate	720.00	720.00		
PharmacyClinicalTrialsDesignandManagement GraduateCertificate	720.00	720.00		
PharmacyRegulatoryAffairs(Nonthesis) M.S.	720.00	720.00		
PharmacyRegulatoryAffairs(Thesis) M.S.	720.00	720.00		
ReadingEducation M.Ed.	629.00	629.00		
SocialStudiesEducation M.Ed.	629.00	629.00		
SportCoaching GraduateCertificate	629.00	629.00		
eLearningDesign GraduateCertificate	629.00	629.00		
BSN DNPPathway	550.00	550.00		
BachelorGeneralStudiesOnline	204.00	204.00		
Certificatein AppliedEconomics	410.00	410.00		
Certificatein AppliedResearchand Evaluation		410.00		
Certificatein EnterpriseResourcePlanning	667.00	667.00		
Certificatein InterprofessionaCollaboratiorfor Multiple ChronicConditions	410.00	410.00		
Certificatein PsychiatridMental HealthNP	410.00	410.00		
Certificatein PublicHealth		410.00		
Certificatein Publicand Non Profit Management	410.00			
Certificatein Public 0 Aò& Þ1 40000000Ac 410.00				

/Rica6itthÜ|~ Ð7 410.00

University Systemof Georgia FY2017E iTuition Rates PerCredit Hour Rate

	FeiCi	euiti ioui Nate			
	Description		PreviousRate	New Rate	
EDSSecondaryEduca	tion		410.00	410.00	
EDSSpeciaEducation	1		410.00	410.00	
Endorsement Online	TeachingandLearning		410.00	410.00	
Endorsement Readir	ngPostbac		410.00	410.00	
Endorsement Teach	erLeader			410.00	r
MATwith concentrati	onin SpeciaEducation		410.00	410.00	
MEDCurriculum& Ins	truction: Accomplished eaching GOML		385.00	385.00	
MEDEarlyChildhood	Education		410.00	410.00	
MEDEd.Leadership			410.00	410.00	
MEDInstructionalTed	hnology GOML		385.00	385.00	
MEDMiddle GradesE	ducation		410.00	410.00	
MEDReadingEducation	on		410.00	410.00	
MEDSecondaryEduca	ation		410.00	410.00	
MEDSpeciaEducatio	n		410.00	410.00	
MSAppliedEconomic	es		410.00	410.00	
MSComputerScience	9		410.00	410.00	
MSKinesiology(Coac	hinŒducationconcentration)		410.00	410.00	
MSKinesiology	410S00f`Ð 0!` 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	^a 0 0 0 0 0 0P			

University Systemof Georgia FY2017E i Tuition Rates Per Credit Hour Rate

Description	PreviousRate	New Rate
Etuition rate Undergraduate	232.00	232.00
Etuition rate eCorematching	169.00	169.00
MA SOnline Drogram	385.00	385.00
MASOnlineProgram		
MSNOnlineProgram	385.00	385.00
BAEnglishOnlineProgram	220.00	220.00
BAHistoryOnlineProgram	220.00	220.00
BASAdminMgmnt OnlineProgram	220.00	220.00
BASTechMgmnt OnlineProgram	220.00	220.00
BSDHRDHCompletionOnlineProgram	220.00	220.00
BSNRNCompletionOnlineProgram	220.00	220.00
Doctoratein Educationonline (Ed.D.)	450.00	450.00
Graduateonline	301.00	301.00
MSAppliedComputerScience	329.00	329.00
Mastersin EducationLeadershiponline (M.Ed)	385.00	385.00
Mastersof BusinessAdministrationonline (MBA)	739.00	739.00
Mastersof Sciencen Nursingonline	385.00	385.00
RNto BSNonline	290.00	219 /TT3 1
· ·		

University Systemof Georgia FY2017E i Tuition Rates Per Credit Hour Rate

Description	PreviousRate	New Rate
Middle GeorgiaStateUniversity		
OnlineTuitionRate Mastersin IT	255.00	255.00
OnlineTuition Rate Mastersin NURS	285.00	255.00
OnlineTuitionRate Undergrad	169.00	169.00
SavannalGtateUniversity		
E iTuition Rate	200.00	200.00
University of North Georgia		
AssociateTrackErate	183.00	183.00
BachelorTrackErate	259.00	259.00
GraduateE Rate	317.00	317.00
Atlanta Metropolitan StateCollege		
OnlineTuition Rate	108.00	108.00
Collegeof CoastalGeorgia		
EffuitionRate	136.00	136.00
Dalton State College		
E iTuition Rate	136.00	136.00
Darton State College		
OnlineTuition	130.00	130.00
EastGeorgiaStateCollege		
BAin Fireand EmergencyServicesAdministration	91.00	91.00
OnlineTuition Rate	111.00	111.00

7/4/2016 5 of 5